FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

11-20-1998

ΞΤ

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 3549.0051

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate

100004035

Please record the attached original docu 190904933						ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS					
Name of conveying party(ies):					")	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
James M. Nelson, Daniel A. Luna, and Kenneth W. Gwann											
11-18-98 (NOV 1 8 1998 E)						Name: PRECISION FABRICS GROUP, INC.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No						Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:						Street Address: 301 North Elm Street, Suite 600					
						City: G	reensboro				
		Assignmen	nt 🗆	Mer	ger	State:	North Car	olina	Zip Code:	27401	
						AND	•		•	•	
						SANDIA C	ORPORATI	ON			
		Security Agreement	t 🗆	Cha	ange of Name		P.O. Box 58 ue, New Me:		85		
					•	,,,,,,					
			Record to Correct	: Assignee Inf	ormation on a						
⊠		Other	Document Previous 8232, Frame 0172	usly Recorded		Additional	name(s) & Δ	ddraee(a	s) attached?		
Execution	n Date	June 2	·	_		□ Yes ⊠ N		1001633(6	s, allached:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:											
A .	Patent Application Number(s):					B. Patent Number(s):					
						U.S. Patent No. 5,687,986					
				Additional	numbers attacl	hed? □ Yes	⊠ No	_			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1					
N. 1	L#F 0.1					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40					
Name: -											
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.						Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)					
						Authorized	to be chard	ed to den	osit account		
Street Ad	ldress:	1300 5	Street, N.W.						-		
City:	Washington					8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>					
State:		DC	Zip:	20005-331	5						
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 											
Jeff E. Schwartz											
Reg. No. 39,019						November 18, 1998					
					Signa	turo			Data		

PATENT

REEL: 9586 FRAME: 0441

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

ATTACHMENT DEVICE FOR AN INFLATABLE PROTECTIVE CUSHION

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent, Application Serial No. 08/579,827, filed on December 28, 1995, now U.S. Patent No. 5,687,986 issued November 18, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Precision Fabrics Group, Inc., a corporation of Greensboro, North Carolina, whose post office address 301 North Elm Street, Suite 600, Greensboro, North Carolina 27401, and Sandia Corporation, a corporation of Albuquerque, New Mexico 87185 (hereinafter referred to as Assignees), are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

WHEREAS, Assignees previously filed an assignment in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office recorded at reel number 8232, frame number 0172 and that recorded assignment erroneously listed the first assignee as "Precision Fabric Group";

WHEREAS, this assignment document is being filed to correct the error in the recorded assignment;

WHEREAS, title to the above mentioned patent is confirmed to properly reside in Assignees;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignees, their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignees, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 9586 FRAME: 0442

Attorney Docket: 3549.0051

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignees, their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignees, their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Attorney Docket: 3549.0051

SEAL

RECORDED: 11/18/1998

Attorney Docket: 3549.0051

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

County of Production)	James M. NELSEN 6000 Persimmon Court, N.E.
State of <u>leastification</u>) ss.	Albuquerque, New Mexico 87/11/1 SIGNATURE M. M. DATE: 5/-27/48
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, 19, 19 Notary Public SEAL	OFFICIAL SEAL JACQUELINE L. MOON NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MEXICO My commission expires:
County of Benalitte	Daniel A. LUNA
State of The Night Co	2000 Castillo Court Los Lunas, New Mexico 87031 SIGNATURE Lamil (L. Luna DATE: (4/2/98)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, 19 <u>15</u> .	OFFICIAL SEAL JACOUELINE L. MOON
nequeling Mich, Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MEXICO My commission expires.
SEAL	
County of for a little	Kenneth W. Gwinn 4 Twin Tree Court
State of N. a. N. (Eyica) ss.	Cedar Crest, New Mexico 87008 SIGNATURE
Subscribed and sworn to before me	DATE: May 27, 1998
this <u>21</u> day of <u>Nay</u> , 19/8.	OFFICIAL SEAL
ACTURE MEANOTARY Public	JACQUELINE L. MOON NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MEXICO My commission expires

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 9586 FRAME: 0444